



BANG OVERSEAS LTD.

R/o: 405 KEWAL IND. ESTATE, S.B MARG, LOWER PAREL (W), MUMBAI - 400 013. INDIA • www.banggroup.com

Tel.: +91 22 6660 7965 / 67 • Fax : +91 22 6660 7970 • Email : bol@banggroup.com • CIN : L51900MH1992PLC067013

Date: 16.02.2023

To, BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001	To, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
---	--

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 532946 and NSE Symbol: BANG

Sub.: Disclosure of publication of Un- Audited Financial Results for the Third quarter ended December 31, 2022 in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Third quarter ended December 31, 2022 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on Tuesday, February 14, 2023 in 'Financial Express' (English) edition dated February 16, 2023 & in 'Mumbai Lakshdeep' (Marathi) edition dated February 16, 2023.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30(4) read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in abovementioned newspapers.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Bang Overseas Limited,

**BRIJGOPAL
BALARAM
BANG**

Digitally signed by BRIJGOPAL BALARAM
BANG
DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
2.5.4.20=a45d24581890bf014415f0ec363a
21f2470d27256f29cf08c3b9abc920ccf,
postalCode=400006, st=MAHARASHTRA,
serialNumber=b7990fac04508aeb9ffbb88b07
0c039240e2273c04e8922e191e173a39581e
1, cn=BRIJGOPAL BALARAM BANG
Date: 2023.02.16 15:38:31 +05'30'

**Brijgopal Bang,
Managing Director,
DIN: 00112203**

Place: Mumbai
Encl: As above



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2,019	2,112	8,366	2,019	2,112	8,366
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(172)	133	317	(172)	133	317
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(172)	133	317	(172)	133	317
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(304)	(22)	(642)	(304)	(22)	(642)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(304)	(22)	(642)	(304)	(22)	(642)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	(32,288)	(24,445)	(31,388)	(32,288)	(24,445)	(31,388)
8	Securities Premium Account	6,050	6,050	6,050	6,050	6,050	6,050
9	Net Worth	(26,548)	(17,343)	(29,690)	(26,548)	(17,343)	(29,690)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	60,407	61,362	61,139	60,407	61,362	61,139
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio ^(a)	0.42	0.48	0.49	0.42	0.48	0.49
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.50)	(0.11)	(2.82)	(1.50)	(0.11)	(2.82)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^(b)	0.84	1.04	0.98	0.84	1.04	0.98
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^(c)	1.00	1.21	1.13	1.00	1.21	1.13

Notes: 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 14, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchange to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 4. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended			
		31.12.22	30.09.22	31.12.21	31.12.21	31.03.22	31.12.22	30.09.22	31.12.21	31.12.21	31.03.22	31.12.22	30.09.22	31.12.21	31.03.22
1	Total Income from Operations	653.48	704.65	847.11	2,106.21	2,037.00	2,704.82	1,911.34	1,856.33	1,955.08	5,551.20	5,345.90	7,083.76		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	1.81	(50.81)	69.47	(53.78)	(152.97)	(220.79)	(69.04)	106.18	101.06	232.48	114.22	165.49		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional Items and before Tax)	1.81	(50.81)	69.47	(53.78)	(152.97)	(220.79)	(69.04)	106.18	101.06	232.48	114.22	165.49		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional Items and Tax)	4.85	(88.57)	67.94	(76.62)	(194.02)	(231.03)	(111.85)	110.31	96.87	219.56	113.85	194.38		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	4.82	(89.58)	65.78	(80.87)	(174.04)	(236.65)	(113.08)	109.90	94.51	215.17	107.23	187.72		
6	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.10	(1.78)	1.35	(1.52)	(3.12)	(4.58)	(2.05)	1.68	1.63	3.47	1.24	2.53		
8	(a) Basic	0.10	(1.78)	1.35	(1.52)	(3.12)	(4.58)	(2.05)	1.68	1.63	3.47	1.24	2.53		
9	(b) Diluted	0.10	(1.78)	1.35	(1.52)	(3.12)	(4.58)	(2.05)	1.68	1.63	3.47	1.24	2.53		

Notes: 1. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. 2. The Company operates in one primary segment only, i.e. Ophthalmics Lens and therefore Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment is not applicable. 3. On 14th February, 2023 the Company has changed its policy for accounting for glass moulds used in the manufacture of ophthalmic lenses. The glass moulds which were earlier treated as Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE) and depreciated over an estimated useful life are now being treated as inventory and charged to raw material consumption on actual utilisation in the manufacturing process. This change in accounting policy has been made because including glass moulds as PPE and charging depreciation based on estimate of useful life does not fairly represent the actual nature and utilization pattern of glass moulds in the manufacturing process. The impact of the change has been made from April 1, 2022 as retrospective application as required by Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, is impracticable. Due to the change, Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses is lower by Rs. 32.46 lakhs and Rs. 96.10 lakhs and 'Cost of Materials Consumed' is higher by Rs. 6.89 lakhs and Rs. 24.85 lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 respectively. Had this change in accounting policy not been made, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) would be Rs. (0.38) and Rs. (2.93) (net annualised) per quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 respectively. 4. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).

For GKB Ophthalmics Limited
K.G. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00051863

Bang Overseas Limited

CIN: L5100MH1982PLC067913
Regd. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013, Tel No: (022) 22624726; Website: www.banggroup.com; Email: info@banggroup.com; Tel No: (022) 6660 7995; Fax: (022) 6660 7870

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022.

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
Total Income from Operations	3,856.38	2,855.38	2,444.24	8,891.80	5,951.16	8,232.48
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	33.28	28.54	140.54	290.37	259.36	484.63
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	33.28	28.54	140.54	290.37	259.36	484.63
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	14.31	1.17	170.42	111.10	270.29	480.18
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(14.91)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	14.31	1.17	170.42	111.10	270.29	465.27
Equity Share Capital	1,368.00	1,368.00	1,368.00	1,368.00	1,368.00	1,368.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	7,303.63
Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (in Rs.)	0.11	0.01	1.26	0.82	1.99	3.39
(a) Basic	0.11	0.01	1.26	0.82	1.99	3.39
(b) Diluted	0.11	0.01	1.26	0.82	1.99	3.39

Notes: 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th February, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchange to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.banggroup.com). 4. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th February 2023

For Bang Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Brijgopal Bang
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00112203)

SHRADDDHA PRIME PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L1710MH1983PC034783
Regd. Office: A-309, Kanara Business Centre Premises CS Ltd, LHR Road, Lamvi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075
TEL: (91) 22 216 46000 | Website: www.shradddhaprimeprojects.in | Email: shradddhaprimeprojects@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022.

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended					
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
Total Income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	6.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.18	-12.85	-8.33	-49.77	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-4.05	-14.52	-5.33	-50.31	-29.25	-30.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.89	-16.34	-6.33	-48.98	-29.25	-30.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-0.89	-16.34	-6.33	-48.98	-29.25	-30.94
Equity Share Capital	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48	455.48
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-569.14
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.02	-0.36	-0.14	-1.08	-0.64	-0.68
(a) Basic	-0.02	-0.36	-0.14	-1.08	-0.64	-0.68
(b) Diluted	-0.02	-0.36	-0.14	-1.08	-0.64	-0.68

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the Statutory Auditor on record by the Board in its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and also Limited Review were carried out by the Statutory Auditors. 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. The above consolidated unaudited financial results consists of Shradddha Prime Projects Limited (The Holding Company) and its subsidiaries Padmashree Heights (Partnership Firm), Shree Krishna Rahul Developers (Partnership Firm) and Shree Mangesh Constructions (Partnership Firm). 4. Previous period year financial results are being regrouped/rearranged to make them comparable with those of current period. 5. The Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are also available on the Company's Website (www.shradddhaprimeprojects.in) and on the Website of SSE (www.sebiindia.com) in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Shradddha Prime Projects Limited
Sd/-
Sudhir Mahta
Managing Director (DIN: 02215432)

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Apex Publicity
Pune: 020-26818176
Mumbai: 9328118176

Bojraj Ads
Pune: 23892926 / 56851833

Devaraj & Sons
Pune: 23748048 / 23714748

Falguni Advt. & Mktg.
Pune: 24159061
Mumbai: 9749319274 / 984048825

AZAD Publicity
Mumbai: 982194941

KTBES Advertising
Pune: 663795971 & Mobile: 9324179357

Conch Advertising
Pune: 23423163 / 23414596

H.S. Advertising
Pune: 22653742

Mam's Agencies
Pune: 2263 00232
Mumbai: 9892891257

Mangraj Ad.
Pune: 24708318
Mumbai: 9820460262

Om Sai Ram Advt.
Pune: 9867375753

Photo Advertising
Pune: 23971078
Mumbai: 9890408181

Premier Advertising
Mumbai: 9819891116

Sageen Advertising
Pune: 66230893

Sanjay Communication
Pune: 405346231 / 40792285

S. Arts Advt.
Mumbai: 25415111

Tigrapanna Advertising
Pune: 2386 8665
Mumbai: 9890474144

Amblion Advertising
Pune: 34510793 / 94

R. V. Pathy Publicity
Pune: 2423 2941 / 2423 9645

DATTEY Advertising
Pune: 682346979 / 951094817

Central Advertising Agency
Pune: 24466555 / 24466555

Charmalini Advertising
Pune: 24231461

Jay Publicity
Pune: 24234640

Pallavi Advt.
Pune: 9869189785

Shree Shree Samrathi Advertising
Pune: 24440631
Mumbai: 9336649689

Time Advertising
Mumbai: 9446 6191

Vijaya Advt.
Pune: 2421 3672
Mumbai: 9336649689

Ignite Age Advertising
Pune: 26552327
Mumbai: 966566522

Advt. Agencies
Pune: 24097542

AD Support Advertising
Mumbai: 986926450

Global Print Communication
Pune: 2617 6319
Mumbai: 9820460262

Cart Advertising
Pune: 6696 3441 / 43

Keynote Publicity
Pune: 28233077
Mumbai: 9920993393

Lakshadweep Advertising
Pune: 24364276 / 24310960

Prime Publicity Services
Pune: 58829546 / 26803904

ZODIA Creation
Pune: 24364276 / 24310960

P. V. Advertisers
Pune: 24763188
Mumbai: 982123060

Neha Agency
Pune: 2927 5333
Mumbai: 9819099523

Shark Enterprises
Pune: 623 2683357

Advt. Services
Pune: 24761511 / 28726291

Samarth Advertising Pvt. Ltd.
Pune: 24652254
Mumbai: 9549496217

Taranga Media
Pune: 8692915648 / 912037711

Nijal Visual Advt.
Pune: 24665571 / 28955467
Mumbai: 9322265713

SHETH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U4520MH1989PTC070335
Regd. Office: Ground and 5th Floor, Pritia Institute, Standalone B Scheme, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai - 400 067. Tel: 022-43292403, Website: www.shethdevelopers.com, Email: sheth@shethdevelopers.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (31/12/2022)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2021)	Year Ended (31/03/2022)	Year Ended (31/03/2021)
1)	Total income from operations	880.41	5399.23	4812.14	-
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(90.74)	62.39	18444.30	-
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(90.74)	62.39	18444.30	-
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(63.19)	193.70	17847.71	-
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(63.19)	193.70	17871.39	-
6)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	-
7)	Reserve (including Security Premium and excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	40114.96	-
8)	Net Worth	39866.67	24471.19	40663.30	-
9)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	68034.24	91924.80	61899.68	-
10)	Debt Equity Ratio	1.67	3.60	1.50	-
11)	Earnings per share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(a) Basic: (6.32)	19.37	1784.77	-
	(b) Diluted: (6.32)	19.37	1784.77	-	
12)	Debiture Redemption Reserve	283.20	164.48	283.20	-
13)	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	0.10	0.30	-
14)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.02)	0.20	3.03	-

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 and the other line items referred in Regulation 50(4) of the LODR regulations filed with the BSE Ltd. The full format of Quarterly and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Result is available on the website of the BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ashwin N. Sheth
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th February, 2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Printed at: 10/10/2023

U.P. Power Corporation Limited

(Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking)
Power Management Cell, SLDC Campus, Vihari Khand-I, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010
e-mail: cepmc@upplco.com, cepmcppl@gmail.com

PROCUREMENT OF POWER ON SHORT-TERM BASIS THROUGH TARIFF BASED COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS

(Revised guide lines for short term procurement of power notified by the Ministry of Power vide resolution dated 30.03.2016 & Amendment dated 23.02.2022)

Tender Specification No. 16/DEEP-Portal/PMC/2023-24

Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited (UPPCL), a Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Enterprise, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Shree Shrawan, Aenik Marg, Lucknow-226001 intends to tender for the month April-2023, May-2023, June-2023, July-2023, August-2023 & September-2023 under short term power trading license/generators supply of C/P/S/ Distribution licensee/SEBs, across the country may offer power from one or more than one source subject to condition that offers from each source shall not be less than 50 MW, as per the details given below:

Period	Duration (in Hrs.)	Quantity (in MW)	Submission of EMD Bid (in INR)	Submission of Non Financial Bid (in INR)	Opening of RFP/RFI (in INR)	Opening of IPOF (in INR)
14 April 2023 to 14 April 2023	09:00-08:00	2100	-	-	-	-
14 April 2023 to 30 April 2023	18:00-24:00	2500	-	-	-	-
14 April 2023 to 30 April 2023	09:00-08:00	1400	-	-	-	-
30 April 2023 to 30 April 2023	18:00-24:00	1900	-	-	-	-
May-2023	09:00-08:00	2700	24.02.2023 (17:00)	26.02.2023 (17:00)	27.02.2023 (13:00)	31.03.2023 (14:00)
June-202						

वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील पुलावरील वाहतूक दुरुस्तीमुळे बंद

नुव्कार, दि. १५ : तन्हावद-नाव्हें-वैजाली-भावे शाहादा रस्ता प्रलिन-५ किमी १३/०० नाव्हें ते वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील लहान पुलाचे पावसाळ्यात पुरामुळे नुकसान झाल्याने या पुलाच्या दुरुस्तीचे काम पुर्ण होण्यापूर्वी या पुलावरील वाहतूक बंद करण्यात आल्याची माहिती जिल्हादाखिती मनीषा खत्री यांनी एका प्रसिद्धी पत्रकान्वये दिली आहे. बंद कालावधीत या मार्गावरील वाहतूक नाव्हें पासून शाहादाकडे जाणारी जातील तर इतर लहान वाहनासाठी नाव्हें-कणखे-वैजाली या पर्यायी मार्गाने जातील व वैजाली असेही आदेशात नमूद करण्यात आले आहे

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.12.2022 (Unaudited), 30.09.2022 (Unaudited), 31.12.2021 (Unaudited), 30.09.2021 (Unaudited), 31.03.2022 (Audited), 31.03.2021 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and various reserves.

PUBLIC NOTICE: In accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Regulations, 2016, the full form of the Quarterly Results is available on the website of the company.

वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील पुलावरील वाहतूक दुरुस्तीमुळे बंद. नुव्कार, दि. १५ : तन्हावद-नाव्हें-वैजाली-भावे शाहादा रस्ता प्रलिन-५ किमी १३/०० नाव्हें ते वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील लहान पुलाचे पावसाळ्यात पुरामुळे नुकसान झाल्याने या पुलाच्या दुरुस्तीचे काम पुर्ण होण्यापूर्वी या पुलावरील वाहतूक बंद करण्यात आल्याची माहिती जिल्हादाखिती मनीषा खत्री यांनी एका प्रसिद्धी पत्रकान्वये दिली आहे.

नद्याचे प्रदूषण रोखणे सर्वांची जबाबदारी : राधाकृष्ण गमे

नाशिक, दि. १५ : वादने औद्योगिकीकरण, शहरीकरण आणि लोकसंख्येमुळे मोठ्या नद्यांमध्ये प्रदूषण वाढत आहे. त्याचा परिणाम पर्यावरणासह नागरिकांच्या आरोग्यावर होत आहे. त्यामुळे नदीचे प्रदूषण रोखणे आणि संवर्धन करणे गरजेचे बनले आहे. गोदावरीसह इतरही नद्यांना प्रदूषणमुक्त ठेवण्यासाठी नद्यांचा कायदा अंमलबजावणीत प्रयत्न करावा. नद्यांचा प्रदूषणमुक्त ठेवणे सर्वांची जबाबदारी आहे, असे विभागीय आयुक्त राधाकृष्ण गमे यांनी गोदावरी प्रदूषण नियंत्रण समितीच्या बैठकीत सांगितले. गोदावरी प्रदूषण नियंत्रण समितीची आठवा वार्षिक बैठकीची बैठक विभागीय आयुक्त राधाकृष्ण गमे यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली आयोजित करण्यात आली. त्यावेळी विभागीय आयुक्त गमे बोलले होते. विभागीय आयुक्त राधाकृष्ण गमे म्हणाले की, सांडपाण्याच्या ऑडिट करणे गरजेचे आहे. नदीपात्रातून उचलणारे पाणी, प्रक्रिया केलेले पाणी व प्रक्रिया करून पुन्हा नदीत सोडण्याचे वेगळे पाणी याचा विशेष वेगून सर्व नद्यांच्या पाण्यासंबंधी ऑडिटची कार्यवाही करावी. नद्यांच्या पाण्यासंबंधी ऑडिटची कार्यवाही करावी. नद्यांच्या पाण्यासंबंधी ऑडिटची कार्यवाही करावी. नद्यांच्या पाण्यासंबंधी ऑडिटची कार्यवाही करावी.

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.12.2022 (Unaudited), 30.09.2022 (Unaudited), 31.12.2021 (Unaudited), 30.09.2021 (Unaudited), 31.03.2022 (Audited), 31.03.2021 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and various reserves.

वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील पुलावरील वाहतूक दुरुस्तीमुळे बंद. नुव्कार, दि. १५ : तन्हावद-नाव्हें-वैजाली-भावे शाहादा रस्ता प्रलिन-५ किमी १३/०० नाव्हें ते वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील लहान पुलाचे पावसाळ्यात पुरामुळे नुकसान झाल्याने या पुलाच्या दुरुस्तीचे काम पुर्ण होण्यापूर्वी या पुलावरील वाहतूक बंद करण्यात आल्याची माहिती जिल्हादाखिती मनीषा खत्री यांनी एका प्रसिद्धी पत्रकान्वये दिली आहे.

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.12.2022 (Unaudited), 30.09.2022 (Unaudited), 31.12.2021 (Unaudited), 30.09.2021 (Unaudited), 31.03.2022 (Audited), 31.03.2021 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and various reserves.

वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील पुलावरील वाहतूक दुरुस्तीमुळे बंद. नुव्कार, दि. १५ : तन्हावद-नाव्हें-वैजाली-भावे शाहादा रस्ता प्रलिन-५ किमी १३/०० नाव्हें ते वैजाली गावादरम्यान वाकी नदीवरील लहान पुलाचे पावसाळ्यात पुरामुळे नुकसान झाल्याने या पुलाच्या दुरुस्तीचे काम पुर्ण होण्यापूर्वी या पुलावरील वाहतूक बंद करण्यात आल्याची माहिती जिल्हादाखिती मनीषा खत्री यांनी एका प्रसिद्धी पत्रकान्वये दिली आहे.

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.12.2022 (Unaudited), 30.09.2022 (Unaudited), 31.12.2021 (Unaudited), 30.09.2021 (Unaudited), 31.03.2022 (Audited), 31.03.2021 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and various reserves.

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.12.2022 (Unaudited), 30.09.2022 (Unaudited), 31.12.2021 (Unaudited), 30.09.2021 (Unaudited), 31.03.2022 (Audited), 31.03.2021 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and various reserves.

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 31.12.2022 (Unaudited), 30.09.2022 (Unaudited), 31.12.2021 (Unaudited), 30.09.2021 (Unaudited), 31.03.2022 (Audited), 31.03.2021 (Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and various reserves.